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Date of order ~-.LJ.::.2/a Vol. & !e , page '-f .t/::.1f..
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T. 8S. R. 46 E. W.M.

DIV. PT LOC. 1O
1
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1
W FROM EI/4 COR SEC 8
"±±ll'ss'

~ LAND IRRGATED FROM NEW DIV. PT.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 3339
Application No Permit No .

IN NAME OF

WALTER..a...LO.IS RQ.BtNS.ON .
Surveyed .5:.3/...... 19z8., by ..sad...--.



JIEJ'ORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

IN THE MA:TTE:R 0F THE APPLICATION r

O.P ii.AL~ B. ~ lAl'3 1. ROBDSOlf l
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN
PO[N'f Of DIVERSION Olr WATER FROM
PINE CREEK

OBDBR APJROVI&
TRANSFER 10. 3239

On December 24, 1975, alter E, and Loia I. Robiucm. tile4 an

application in the 01':!1:ce of the Water Reaourcea Director for 1:ba approval of

e: change in point ef divereion of water from Pine Creek, pursuant to 'the pro­

visions of 0RS 540,510 to 540530.

Oertilicate of water right issued to Walter Robinaou and recorded

at Page 39257, V:olume 31, State Becord of ater Right Oert1.tioate■, oonfima

a right to the use of not to exceed 059 cubic foot per second ot water troa

Piru! Creek for the irrigation of 23.6 acres in NE; SE}, Section a, Townahip 8

South, Range 46 East, .M., with a date of priority of June 7, 1965. These lands

are irrigated by means of the Thad Leep ditch from a point of diversion located

.10 feet South and 500 feet We,st from the North quarter-corner 0f Seo1ii.on a, beiJJg

within the ME NW, Section 8, Township 8 South, Range 46 Bast, M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

irrigate these land.a from a :point of diversion to be located 15 feet Sou'\h am

1230 feet est from the Northeast corner of the NE SE of Section 8, being

w1thin the NE¼ SE¼, Section a, Township 8 South, Range 46 Eut, w.11.
Notice of the filing of the application wa■ giwn • 1Nbli.0&t1on

setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the proposed

change in point of diversion of water, if arr, there were, DaM}¥& ai 1h•

count, courthouse in Beker, Oregon, on Marc.h 10, 1976, at 9•30 •••• !he

notice was published in the Baker Record-Courier, a newspaper printed and

hav1J)8 general oiroulatien in Beker County, Oregon tor a period of three weeks



1n the issues of January 15, 22 and 29, 1976. The date aet for bearing in said

notice mas not less than thirty days after the last publication of the notice

Mr, V, Kent Searles, atermaster of District No. a, baa filed a report

to the ettect that the propoaed change in point of diTereion ot water 11181' be made

w1thout injury to existing rights,

No objeotione having been filed and it appearing that the propoHd.

change in point of dinraion may be made without injury to en■ting right■, the

application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is OBDEBED that the change in point of diversion

of water from Pine Creek, to wit:

Prom a point located 10 feet South and 500 feet Weat froa the
North quortel'-comer of Section a, beine within the IE¼- IWt
of Section 8, Township 8 South, Range 46 East, .M

To a point to be located 15 feet South and 12:,0 feet Weat troa
the Northeast corner of the lmt sE¼ ot Section e, being within
the IE} SE} or Section a, Townahip 8 South, Range 46 East, .M.

for the irrigation 0f 236 acres in NE¼ SE¼, Section 8, Township 8 South, Bance
46 East, W,M., with a date of priority of June 7, 1965, ia approwcl.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work llhall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of wtr made on or before October l, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion eball not exceed the quantity of water aft1.l.altle •~ tba 014

point of diversion, and shall not exceed 059 cubic :toot per Noolllll.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the tollowing pro-n.aione all be carried

out prier to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion as herein

confirmeda

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled,

That the type and plane of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaater before the begtnn:tng of construction work
and that the weir or anaur1Dg de'Yioe be installed under the

, general supervision of said etermaster



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore

issued to Walter Robinson and recorded at page 39257, Volume 3l, State Record of

eater Right Certificates, is canceled, and upon receipt of proof satisfactory

to the Water Reso\il1"'0ea Director of completion of the authorised change in point

of diveraion, a certificate of water right aball be issued to alter E. an4 Loi•

I. Robin.eon confirming the change in point ot diver■ion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this llth day of March, 1976.

/a/ JAMES E. SEXSON
Director



. ' ON/Baker

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGIT

To: Director of Water Resources
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECEIVED
MANY 3 0 195

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREOON •

'Ibis is to notify you of an .interest .in the fol.lcM.ing described
water right: .

Loan Number P42663

Borrower's Name

Mailing Address

DENNIS, Vernon D.

Property being served by the water:

Township 8 S

Range 46 E

Section 8, 9 ,& 4

Township --
Range

Section

Township --
Range

Section

S -/
Pe CO,­

..,.,f ,. , ,-{l

Tract

$« 9
pw.c
/el o ?143

TractTract

Water Right Numbers:

Permit Nuroe.r(s) T-3339 ~ '"~~
692

Certificate Nuber(s) L0466 & 48852 ·

Irrigation District Paea. sa
A3.~ A c. ) ~ •" A ~ I t./ ,).A

Pr1 5p Pv , """
The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property
and hereby requests that no action·be taken to d:iminish the
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Sumler Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Ppraisal Coordinator

Attachrents:

O[] Legal Descriptions
DC Plat Map
D Please return copy to ODVA
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gt....
ROBERT W. STRAUB

Govt#Noe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET NI.I::., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Jununry 24, 1980

alter Lois I. Robinson
Rt. 1, Pox 227
Ealfay, Oregon 97834

Cear Mr, and Mrs . Robinson:.

PHONE 372-2508

During tho last lepislativc scszicn, the strtute n"r.:;-ining
to the recorc'ing of certi fi cat0s of \•Ji'ter r1 !'J"'t in county
records was repealed. The effective date was October 3,
1979.

le were unable to issue the confirninr, certificate of water
right in connection with the order which approved your trans­
fer number 3329 before the effective date so I am returning
the $2.00 you subr,1itted in Fet-ruary 197G ir, our refund check
number 4009.

Your certificate \·till not be recorded in county records but
will be mailed directly to you. l:e v!ill process the certif­
cate withe the next group of certificates to be issued.

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:kas

Enc.



ROBERT W. STRAUB
0toot

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEKOFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 23, 1977

PHONE 378-8508

File T-3339
G-6978

Walter & Lois Ro•binson
Rt. 1, Box 227
Halfway, OR 97834

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Robinson,

Thank you for the reminder letter you sent N0vemli>eF 16 regarding your
permit number G-6486. We now have a fie]d enginee-r stationedt in the
watermasters' office at Pendleton who has the form to make a final proof
survey on your permit. He will schedule a trip to your area whenever
he is able to survey enough lands to warrant a trip there.

I noticed you have a change in point of diversion out of Pine Creek .
involving the same 23.6 acres. Special Order Volume 26, Page 444 was
signed by the Director March 11, 1976 to change your diversion from
10 feet South and 500 £eet West of the N¼ C0(['ne}! 0f Secti0J1 8 te
15 feet South and 1230 feet West of the NE Corner of the NE¼ SE¼ ef
Section 8, being within the NE¼ SE¼ of Section 8, Township 8 South,
Range 46 East, W. M. We would very much like to survey the transfer the
same time as the ground water filing. The transfer required the change
to be completed by October 1, 1977 so unless we hear otherwise from you a
survey form will be sent to our field engineer, Bob Barwin, to include
this along with the ground water survey.

Again, thank you for the reminder.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

BAE:jt
cc: Bob Barwin

P.O. Box 1427
Pendleton, OR 97801



/ -Address Rt 1, Box 227, Halfway, 97834

BAKE:R

uJ/
8G­

Qlunty ---------

lo
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION FROM PINE CREEK

3339

NameWalter & Lois Robinson1.

2. Source of Supply P_in_e_c_r_e_e_k_- , Trib. of S/t(AKE. IS'.:
3. Amount of Water o_._s_9__cf~s__- Priority Date June 7, 1965

Use irrigation t/
/0 s. ;?' /ZOO t W?6£o»I 2:- 7:T ~ ::52::t:

Proposed Point of Dive:rsien 15 ft e ~ 1230 h W E1om UE Ce!ll11u of UEl:t SQla of Sea a,.-- ­within NE SE, Sec 8, T 8 S, R 46 E, W.M.

4.

s.

6. Place of Use
-

Township Range Section Forty Acre· Tract Use for Which
l

Transfer Hade
-

Ss 71Cd 0 ks 23 .f
I

I

-

- -

II

/JII J,?0::.
' 1o3/2



", .

//1/FO; µ/AL-r-£/< K0,8/NSO/y

0/VEK"S/ON
po/NT~ ,#LS4-L)6AT6 .D/VE/cT-S alA-T&/c fi~0/14 P//V£'

C'RE:EEI:.' /N70 /Z -r ?/.PG'. µIA7c=/c /..S .£>£U//c:R~b
.BY 6KA V/TY /N 711-E /Z. ~ .,P/?c- 7'0 ;rNE'

5utID AP -d7aP 6C48_,, .
,J?P-41/?<i
,,,UtJTcJRi 4- CYL N/Sa?/VS,hv £>/ESEL ZS-/21.P

/

A-/VIB</CAN-/VIAK:S/-/ 8ELT L/R/t/E CB/T 4 "xs"..,,
/ //

/t:JOo 4- At...u:#
~C) /<3 ~/ALI/.A4

/
X z. A"
1/fa­

\. vn I ",f

.1
L/=Ts s 20AD
ae'OP ,g ?A.S'THRE NAY

/

77£: r88'8-.ZK'l:::-,,{3Z.

a
NF2D lI&
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··plicat,on No•.-·..~~-r.~---· Permit No.
"' . --.. ; . IN NAME OF- · . ·

•.•1l-f;,., ... •'"';. ' ~•,. ""~, • f ,._ ., t • • •· .._ • f •

·_.,.WALTER· ROBiNSON ·.:, ._:-~
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RECEIVED
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WATER RES0UN: r
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RECEIVED
DEC 2 41975

'

WAlER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

\ ~ ~ \ \

Applieatie1n fer 'lrrmrfrlrster ef Waler Right
' ' I

I

'. '. 'J

1,llal.te..re ~.: c1.(J(_d. L4.1.s._ .!f...- ~4.A~..ff:.P:✓.v , ~~ 11
~;; .l '7

(Name of oppUcanO ··········································•·············

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

of f/R..t..t...W../!.. 1. , County of .........,8A..I.<e 17
7·cP.ostofflce) g, . • •••••• /.~••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••,

State of 0.8..f-J-.ll..Af , de heneby make application for dliango ·····-··········································-···········. '

...........J .11/ Po .I 11/; (}F' 0I t/.P tt?:5lw~ .
(In Point ot diversion; pince of use; use !heretofore made of ihe water,)

1. The source of present water right is B'df.. C.Fs.r.f.K. 1Jx.1:b..: J?..E..d.t!t.fl.Kr- I?.
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is :t...(i_R./~.l/..T.1..~d. : - ..
q,'z'iii~tton,; MJ.riln11,; Power; Mal\_wacturli\11; eia.)

3. 'Fh:e r:i;-ame of the ditcn, can.al or pipe line is· 1.h.t:J..J.. b.'!;.~.p d.r..i..~A - .
4. The point of d:ive.rsien is l'0c~1ed /.Q ·ft. ...S... and .5.~.P..~w.= :£ii0m the .r.!:Ji: .

('N. or S'.) c.r:. or W.)
gs.ei

corner of .-:S.g.~.1.•...£. , beingwithin., rthe .111..1.f..~ .tfl&.~ 1 .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section l Tp f. .J.i.. R. . /f.i €.~, W. M., in the County of ··-··J.i..!flJ:{.%._.f:i:. .
(No. N, or S.) ~i,. E. or W.)

I •

5. List the number of acres irrigate,d in each sma.Hest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) in.vo1v:ed m this
ti-ansfer. If1li01: any otlikr use, indicate place of use! '

NE 1-4 NiWl4 • SW1-4 SE 1-4 I I )·
"N(p. Range S.cc.

NE! NW sw, SE\'. NE NiW!!t sw SE¼ NE+ NW sw SE,¥,· NE, NW, S:W\'. SE

25 6E 7 J3,(;,

-
- ·--

-· .. - . . - - '
NOII'E: II you own less ihnn 40-acrc tracts, aftach a descdpUon of your lnnd as It appenn In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are y:au the legal owner of t:fie a,b0:v:e desc:ui'bee. far,uds? , ~$. .
(U not owner, explain your lntettstl

........................................................................1••···············..· .. ····..····.............................................................................................. ...... ..... . . •

7. Has watier been used beneficially forthe purposes indicated herein during the past 5 yeaiis? /·g·~···
Toe 7

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ....l.9..~..5-. .

9. Was your water iiight a€qui,r,e,d bJ S:tate Engin:.eeJ:1's Fe:umit? .Jlf.S If so, give munbe:u
/<Yel or No)

of J!)erm,it 305 !/t. .. 'J. , .

Form 1132M-8-63

RECEIVED
DEC 121975

WA'FER RESOURCES DIPT.
SALEM, OREGON



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? 4J$?}, If so, give number ot certittcate ..2.7.2.5..7.......
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?,,,.,

•······;;,.~~~i· If so, give title 01 proceedungs .

12. Is the water right recorded in your J\lame? Y..f..S. .
/ (II not. 11lvc, nnme)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Rane Sec.

{Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15, 18 Dnd 17. U the applJc,aUon II for chanac In point of dlvcnlon.

-- ·---------

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..../.5.. .... ft. .5.....and ..J~.3'fl. ft.....W:..... from the ME..
(N. or s.) E. or W.)

corner ot .N'5£.4.... being within the..ME.aS£.. ot section..8...T. .8.S..R. .6€ W.M.,
(Smallest lc,iol subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ~f.l.l<..~J'<........................ The name of the ditch to be used is .~.J,i-:wso:11, /.u--.p. .
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ,t'.S .
16. Ifnot the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is ta be located, give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of dive:r-

sion? ./.!./.9. .
NOTE; Answerquestions 18 and 19 It application Is !oi, change In use or place or we.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? V.:f..?. .
(Anker Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE HEW> BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are /?e:df.···'f·····f.h.'- .pY.&Ul".t:,JI.S ahk.'1 .
-.5.y3dean...hes..heea.Lacs.heal..>h.....aanal...it.2s......-ah.has.la.............
_l,,., J - L.:/ I ,c,,... ; J . 'I,-J~ '-.~ ··········· - - - ...Ta...I.bala.....->ala.....a2Th.«



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

us.latta.E.6l..a.1..er..g_Cl<tac+st ere, wee
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements filerein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this :J.'!:!. day of.~ , 1929....

./)/~..~ ...~ ............•..................

-dzta before me this 3..:: day of d.~···················-··-·-··• 19Z..f."..

-············ ·····----------·············· ········..······ ..······· ············· , _. .

. ---- -- - ···• - - .--. -- -- - - --- ----~--- - -- - - - --.---· --.-- -~

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.

II



...

NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE

I JN POINT OF DIVERSION
OF WATER

Nolicc is given hereby that Wal­
ter E. and Lois I. Robinson have
flied an application for the appro­
val of a change in point of diver­
ston of water fromPine Creel.
Certificate of water right issued

lo Waller Robinson and recorded
at pape 39257, Volume 31, Stal-e
Record o( Waler Right Certificat­
es, confirms a right to the use of
0.59 e.f.s. from Pine Creek for
the irrigation of 23.G acres in NE
SE¼, Sec. 8, T. 8S., R. 46 E., W.
M.. with a d·ale of pdorilv of June
7, 1965.
These lands are irrigated from a

point of diversion located 10 f. S.
and "500 ft, W. from lhe North ­
corner of Sec. S, being within lhe
NE¼ NW¼, Sec. 8, T. 8S., R. -tG

l'E., W.M.
The applicant herein. owner of

• the lands above described, propos•
es to irrigate these lands from a
point of diversion to be localed 15
ft. S. and 1230 ft. W. from the NE
eomer of NE SE, being within
the NE? SE. See. 8, T. S So., R.
46 E., W.M.
. AIJ persons inlerested are noti­
fied hereby that a hearing will be
held at the county courthouse at
Baker, Oregon, on March 10, 1976, I
al 9:JO a.m. All objections to the
proposed change, if any there are,
will be heard al said time and pla­
ce. Any and all objections shall be
prepared in writing, one copy lo be
served on Walter E. and Lois I
Robinson, Route I, Box 227, Half­
way. Oregon 97834, and one copy
filed with the Water Resources
Director, Salem. Or., tog-ether wilh
a $I0 filing fee at least JO days
pro to the date set for hearing.
Ii no objections are filed, the appli­
cation may be approved by the
.Valer ~csources Direclor without
a hearing. Adminislralive rules
pertaining to lhe filinK of a Protest
,•::!i be furnished by the Water Re­
S<i>Uroos Director UPOn request.
Dated at Salem. Oregon, this 7th

day of January, 1976.
JAMES E, SEXSON
Director

(3-5)

AFFIDAVFF OF PUBLICATION

State of Oregon, County of Baker, ss.

I, ..f1yr.iJ.tJ. §.:., .•..f3.r:.•.~!!.~':':: , heing m-st duly sworn,

depose and say that I am the !!..'2.!':t...Y.. - printer of
The Record-Courier, which is a weekly newspaper of general
circulation published in Baker, in said county and state; that
such newspaper is made up of at least four pages of fi:ve
columns each and of at least 17%4 inches in depth of type
matter; that such newspaper was regularly, and uninterrupted­
ly published once each week for at least twelve consecutive
months immediately preceding the first publication of the

attachea .dlsh.cs....fly..ht:s.ctss.fa......
CA.age..i..Ea.t...a£DLueaer..aft;

and has more than 200 bona fide subscribers within said

county; thatde.a..a£...El,hglaa.alt...E5.....A.
ch~.t;:-. l.h...f<?.€.'1-.7. of .0.d.Cls.,~Sd. a.f. U!.0.f~ .
of which the one hereto attached is a true and correct copy as

printed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper and not in any supplement thereof, once each

week for..3. successive and ce:asecutive weeks, being pub­

lished ..3 times, commencing with the issue dated the

_./.~~~·····day of~··········, 19.?.f..., and ending with

.. 2a £..2a. 19.24the lSSUe dated the.p../......... YOv··· _.rJ,,UQ;?···········, ........•
That the amount of charge actually made and to be col1ect­

ed by such newspaper for such publication is $..2:6.........F ------ -
.-.~hf1 ·-r··CZ3.:c.l:!!:'..~.v .

Subscribed and sworn to before me tms .3.9...~ day of

#7············1 192~....

~~./.....~ ..................•.•
Notary Public for Oregon.

..,, co.....- exp,...,~.!L...·-········-• 1s..:z.2



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Dlredor

BAKER COUNTY COURTHOUSE • BAKER, OR • 97814 • Phone 523-2322

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugene

GE0RGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES Hill
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

January 12, 1976

Mr. Trevor Jones
Water Rights Division Administrator
2178 Chemeketa St. N..
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Trevor;

According to my understanding of the system that Mr. and Mrs,
Walter E. Robinson are proposing they should be required to in­
stall a suitable flow controlling value and measuring device.

The proposed transfer in point of diversion can be made without
injury to existing rights.

Sincerlo? e
V. Kent Searles
Watermaster Dist. #8

VKS/meh
cc

zD
JA!1 1976

WATER «SOICES DEPT.
SAL., OREGON


